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"VIESSMANN" FIS WORLD CUP CROSS-COUNTRY
12th World Cup Competition

Oberhof (GER)
presented  by Men 10 x 1.6 km Free Relay

Results

SUN 26 JAN 2003

Start Time:  11:45
End Time:  12:32

Jury Information Course Information
Technical Delegate PONIKVAR Uros SLO
FIS Race Director BENGTSSON Bengt Erik FIS
Assistant Technical Delegate GAY-PERRET Pierre FRA
Assistant TD Nat. LICKERT Karl-Heinz GER
Chief of Competition SCHELER Wolfgang GER

Name: 1.6 km Strecke
Height Difference (HD): 37 m
Maximum Climb (MC): 25 m
Total Climb (TC): 50 m
Length of Lap: 1600 m
Number of Laps: 2x5

Rank Bib Team / Name
Time behind

rounds 1/2
change round

rounds 5/6
change round

rounds 9/10
change round

1 2 ITALY (ITA) 39:35.0        0.0
2-1 DI CENTA Giorgio 3:50.2 3 3:50.2 3 19:35.0 2 3:50.9 2 35:36.4 2 3:59.0 2
2-2 ZORZI Cristian 7:50.9 2 4:00.7 7 23:25.1 1 3:50.1 1 39:35.0 =1 3:58.6 1

2 3 GERMANY (GER) 39:35.0       +0.0
3-1 SOMMERFELDT Rene 3:49.1 1 3:49.1 1 19:34.2 1 3:50.5 1 35:35.9 1 3:58.1 1
3-2 ANGERER Tobias 7:51.2 4 4:02.1 10 23:25.5 2 3:51.3 2 39:35.0 =1 3:59.1 2

3 1 NORWAY (NOR) 40:22.6      +47.6
1-1 SVARTEDAL Jens Arne 3:49.6 2 3:49.6 2 19:40.9 4 3:57.6 5 36:08.1 5 4:13.6 6
1-2 ALSGAARD Thomas 7:50.5 1 4:00.9 8 23:33.1 3 3:52.2 3 40:22.6 3 4:14.5 4

4 9 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (USA) 40:26.4      +51.4
9-1 FREEMAN Kris 3:51.9 =6 3:51.9 6 19:41.8 5 3:56.8 4 36:07.8 4 4:12.7 5
9-2 SWENSON Carl 7:52.0 5 4:00.1 6 23:36.8 4 3:55.0 4 40:26.4 4 4:18.6 5

5 5 GERMANY II (GER) 40:39.9    +1:04.9
5-1 FILBRICH Jens 3:51.4 5 3:51.4 5 19:40.4 3 3:55.9 3 36:04.9 3 3:59.2 3
5-2 KLESSEN Dirk 7:51.1 3 3:59.7 5 23:43.7 5 4:03.3 5 40:39.9 5 4:35.0 10

6 13 SLOVAKIA (SVK) 41:30.5    +1:55.5
13-1 BAJCICAK Martin 3:56.0 11 3:56.0 11 20:29.9 10 4:07.5 7 37:05.2 6 4:14.5 7
13-2 BATORY Ivan 8:12.4 13 4:16.4 13 24:33.4 7 4:03.5 6 41:30.5 6 4:25.3 7

7 6 CZECH REPUBLIC (CZE) 42:02.2    +2:27.2
6-1 BIMAN Ondrej 4:02.9 13 4:02.9 13 20:19.5 8 4:29.1 11 37:57.3 10 4:36.6 11
6-2 KOUKAL Martin 7:53.1 7 3:50.2 1 24:33.5 8 4:14.0 8 42:02.2 7 4:04.9 3

8 11 GERMANY V (GER) 42:08.6    +2:33.6
11-1 REICHELT Tom 3:53.4 8 3:53.4 8 20:30.9 11 4:11.2 8 37:38.3 7 4:10.6 4
11-2 SEIFERT Benjamin 7:57.0 12 4:03.6 12 24:56.1 11 4:25.2 9 42:08.6 8 4:30.3 9

9 7 GERMANY III (GER) 42:30.4    +2:55.4
7-1 STITZL Andreas 3:51.9 =6 3:51.9 6 19:57.0 6 4:01.1 6 37:40.2 8 4:19.5 9
7-2 BREDL Johannes 7:55.4 10 4:03.5 11 24:34.9 9 4:37.9 12 42:30.4 9 4:50.2 12

10 8 ESTONIA (EST) 42:34.2    +2:59.2
8-1 JALLAI Erki 3:55.6 10 3:55.6 10 20:25.7 9 4:32.5 12 38:10.0 11 4:42.6 12
8-2 RAUDSEPP Pavo 7:54.5 9 3:58.9 4 24:36.0 10 4:10.3 7 42:34.2 10 4:24.2 6

11 4 POLAND (POL) 42:42.4    +3:07.4
4-1 KREZELOK Janusz 3:50.8 4 3:50.8 4 20:07.4 7 4:13.5 9 37:52.9 9 4:17.4 8
4-2 KRECZMER Maciej 7:52.2 6 4:01.4 9 24:32.8 6 4:25.4 10 42:42.4 11 4:49.5 11
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Rank Bib Team / Name
Time behind

rounds 1/2
change round

rounds 5/6
change round

rounds 9/10
change round

12 14 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA II (USA) 42:56.6    +3:21.6
14-1 WADSWORTH Justin 3:58.1 12 3:58.1 12 20:36.1 12 4:25.1 10 38:28.5 12 4:32.2 10
14-2 JOHNSON Andrew 7:56.1 11 3:58.0 2 25:03.3 12 4:27.2 11 42:56.6 12 4:28.1 8

13 15 CZE/GER (FIS) Lapped
15-1 SIELER Christian 3:55.0 9 3:55.0 9 21:00.5 13 4:40.2 13 40:09.9 13 4:56.1 13
15-2 KOZISEK Dusan 7:53.8 8 3:58.8 3 25:42.3 13 4:41.8 13 0 0

Weather Snow Condition Temperatures Participants/Nation
Air Snow Entries Ranked DNS DNF DSQ LAP

Fog Compact -1.0 -1.5 13 13 0 0 0 1

Technical Delegate: Race Secretary:

PONIKVAR Uros (SLO) JAEGER Siegmar (GER)

LEGEND
DNS Did not start DNF Did not finish DSQ Disqualified
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